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Coast Guard, DHS § 90.7 

Causeway Fixed Bridge at Mile 665.1 
WHL. 

[CGD 91–050, 58 FR 27625, May 10, 1993] 

PART 90—INLAND RULES: 
INTERPRETATIVE RULES 

Sec. 
90.1 Purpose. 
90.3 Pushing vessel and vessel being pushed: 

Composite unit. 
90.5 Lights for moored vessels. 
90.7 Sidelights for unmanned barges. 

AUTHORITY: 33 U.S.C. 2071; 49 CFR 
1.46(n)(14). 

SOURCE: CGD 83–011, 48 FR 51622, Nov. 10, 
1983, unless otherwise noted. 

§ 90.1 Purpose. 
This part contains the interpretative 

rules for the Inland Rules. These inter-
pretative rules are intended as a guide 
to assist the public and promote com-
pliance with the Inland Rules. 

§ 90.3 Pushing vessel and vessel being 
pushed: Composite unit. 

Rule 24(b) of the Inland Rules states 
that when a pushing vessel and a vessel 
being pushed ahead are rigidly con-

nected in a composite unit, they are re-
garded as a power-driven vessel and 
must exhibit the lights prescribed in 
Rule 23. A ‘‘composite unit’’ is inter-
preted to be the combination of a push-
ing vessel and a vessel being push 
ahead that are rigidly connected by 
mechanical means so they react to sea 
and swell as one vessel. Mechanical 
means does not include lines, wires, 
hawsers, or chains. 

§ 90.5 Lights for moored vessels. 
A vessel at anchor includes a vessel 

made fast to one or more mooring 
buoys or other similar device attached 
to the ocean floor. Such vessels may be 
lighted as a vessel at anchor in accord-
ance with Rule 30, or may be lighted on 
the corners in accordance with 33 CFR 
88.13. 

[CGD 94–011, 63 FR 5732, Feb. 4, 1998] 

§ 90.7 Sidelights for unmanned barges. 
An unmanned barge being towed may 

use the exception of COLREGS Rule 
24(h). However, this exception only ap-
plies to the vertical sector require-
ments for sidelights. 

[CGD 94–011, 63 FR 5732, Feb. 4, 1998] 

VerDate Sep<11>2014 12:03 Aug 11, 2015 Jkt 235137 PO 00000 Frm 00239 Fmt 8010 Sfmt 8010 Q:\33\33V1.TXT 31lp
ow

el
l o

n 
D

S
K

54
D

X
V

N
1O

F
R

 w
ith

 $
$_

JO
B


		Superintendent of Documents
	2016-07-07T06:22:53-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




